

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 1628/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-08-2017 in CRLP No. 4403/2017 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

NARASIMHAMURTHY H.N.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, AOR
Mr. R.vijay Nandan Reddy, Adv.
Mr. V.krishna Swaroop, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Md. Apzal Ansari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent No.1 seeks time to take instructions about the present stage of trial.

List on 14.03.2023.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)