

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.16

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s). 1628/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-08-2017 in CRLP No. 4403/2017 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

NARASIMHAMURTHY H.N.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-03-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, AOR
Mr. R.Vijay Nandan Reddy, Adv.
Mr. V.Krishna Swaroop, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent-State has tendered across the Bar a copy of the judgment dated 22nd November, 2018 of the Trial Court by which the petitioner has been convicted. Nothing survives in this Special Leave Petition. The same is accordingly disposed of.

Pending application, if any, also stands disposed of.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AYINAPARTHI V.G.V.RAMU)
COURT MASTER